2020 RESURFACING OF TR 74 IN WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: June 30, 2020 Time: 8:00 PM Estimate: \$175,000.00					Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861	
Ref.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	BOND Total Price	BID B Unit Price Bid	Total Price	BID E Unit Price Bid	Total Price
No.	Speci 1101	100m 2 0501 p 100m	Quantity		Canviller Dia	100011100	0111011100 210	1000111100	011100 210	1000111100
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	1,835	S.Y.	\$2.40	\$4,404.00	\$2.50	\$4,587.50	\$4.00	\$7,340.00
3	407	Tack Coat	2,510	Gal.	\$1.85	\$4,643.50	\$2.15	\$5,396.50	\$2.00	\$5,020.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	810	Ton	\$66.00	\$53,460.00	\$67.00	\$54,270.00	\$67.25	\$54,472.50
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	1,335	Ton	\$66.00	\$88,110.00	\$67.00	\$89,445.00	\$67.25	\$89,778.75
6	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	1.60	Mile	\$385.00	\$616.00	\$450.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$400.00
8	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	565	Ton	\$28.00	\$15,820.00	\$25.00	\$14,125.00	\$23.25	\$13,136.25
9	642	Edge Line	3.30	Mile	\$500.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,650.00
10	642	Center Line	1.65	Mile	\$800.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,320.00	\$800.00	\$1,320.00
		7		\$175,473.50		\$176,014.00		\$176,567.50		